

Ø

T.P.(C) No. 385 OF 2003
ITEM No.203

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.385/2003

ARUN KUMAR MALLICK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GLOBE CAPITAL MARKET LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 9.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Suit No. 317/1998 entitled M/s Globe Capital Market Limited Vs. M/s Hindustan Lever Limited & Ors. pending in the Court of Sub-Judge, Tis Hazari are stayed.

KALYANI

(V.P. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER