

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 385 OF 2003

ARUN KUMAR MALLICK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GLOBE CAPITAL MARKET LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 20/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the Suit in question has already been dismissed and therefore this Transfer Petition has become infructuous and may be dismissed as such. We order accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Ka

nwal Singh)

Court Master

C

ourt Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File].

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.385 OF 2003

ARUN KUMAR MALLICK

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S GLOBE CAPITAL MARKET LTD. & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the Suit in question has already been

dismissed and therefore this Transfer Petition has become infructuous and may be

dismissed as such. We order accordingly.

.....J.

.....

[ASHOK BHAN]

NEW DELHI;

.....J.

.....

JANUARY 20, 2006.

[DALVEER BHANDARI]